

# 244962 - Blue Bunny Vanilla Cone, 2dz

Blue Bunny Vanilla Cone features creamy artificially flavored vanilla frozen dairy dessert dipped in a chocolate flavored coating and topped with peanuts, all served in a crunchy sugar cone. Each box contains 24 individually wrapped cones that are 4.6 fluid ounces each, allowing for easy, clean serving and storage. Serve it anywhere people crave a satisfying, portable treat, fr...



## MARKETING

A great grab-and-go novelty treat. Labeled for Individual Sale with UPC, Nutritional Fact Panel, and Ingredient Declaration. No spoon needed! Unwrap & enjoy!. Shelf Life: 365 Days from the date of manufacture. Storage Temp -20 (Min/Max -50/-10). Kosher Dairy. 2dz - 4.6 fl oz. each.

## Nutrition Facts

1 Servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1 Cone (92g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>290</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 15 g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 9 g	<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10 mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 100 mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 34 g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 21 g	
Includes 17 g Added Sugars	<b>34%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 90 mg	6%
Iron 1.1 mg	6%
Potassium 200 mg	4%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
00070640400782	244962	00070640400782	24/4.6 oz

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Blue Bunny	WELLS ENTERPRISES INC	Ice Cream/Ice Novelties (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.467 LBR	4.824 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
12 INH	8 INH	8.063 INH	0.4479 FTQ	20x10	365 Days	-50 FAH / -10 FAH

## ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - 30
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - 60
- Peanuts - C
- Tree Nuts - 30
- Fish - 60
- Shellfish - 60

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Keep Product Frozen Until Ready To Eat. Unwrap And Enjoy!

## INGREDIENTS

Buttermilk, Sugar, Whey, Dry Roasted Peanuts, Bleached Wheat Flour, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Cream, Milk, Skim Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Food Starch Modified, Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Annatto Extract for Color.

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Keep Frozen

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

No preparation necessary - Ready to eat

## MORE INFORMATION

## 244962 - Blue Bunny Vanilla Cone, 2dz

Blue Bunny Vanilla Cone features creamy artificially flavored vanilla frozen dairy dessert dipped in a chocolate flavored coating and topped with peanuts, all served in a crunchy sugar cone. Each box contains 24 individually wrapped cones that are 4.6 fluid ounces each, allowing for easy, clean serving and storage. Serve it anywhere people crave a satisfying, portable treat, fr...



### NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	290
Protein	5 g
Total Carbohydrates	34 g
Sugars	21 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	20
Vitamin A (RE)	20
Vitamin C	0 mg
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	15 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	9 g
Added Sugars	17 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	10 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	1 mg
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	0 mg
Sulphites	

Sodium	100 mg
Calcium	90 mg
Iron	1.1 mg
Potassium	200 mg
Zinc	0 mg
Phosphorus	100 mg
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	0 mcg
Nitrates	

### NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



KOSHER	YES
--------	-----

### MORE IMAGES

